All twenty nine (29) bills passed by the Assembly were assented to by His Excellency the 

President. 

BILLS INTRODUCED 
Twenty five (25) bills were introduced in the National Assembly during the period under 

review.  

COMMITTEES 

One hundred and fifteen (115) committee meetings were held as follows:- 

1.     Parliamentary Sectoral Committee on Economic Services    10 

2.    Parliamentary Sectoral Committee on Natural Resources      7 

3.    Parliamentary Sectoral Committee on Social Services    10